

Benjamin Hornigold Ltd ACN 614 854 045

ASX Announcement (ASX: BHD)

12 May 2017

Business update - fully invested Portfolio

Following its admission to the Official List of ASX yesterday 11 May 2017, Benjamin Hornigold Ltd advises it is currently fully invested in long and short global macro strategies targeting the Investment Manager's highest conviction ideas.

Executive Chairman, Stuart McAuliffe, said, "The value of the portfolio of Benjamin Hornigold is up approximately 1% since the company's admission to the ASX, with increases from equity positions and currencies. We are seeing a world of opportunity, particularly in equity indices including South Korea, and repositioning in Europe following the French presidential election."

ENDS

Stuart McAuliffe Executive Chairman Benjamin Hornigold Ltd

E: stuart@benjaminhornigold.com.au